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Diary Dates - Spring Term 2025

Date Event

Tuesday 7th January 2025 Children Return to school 8.40am

Tuesday 14th January 2025 Parent’s evening 3.20pm - 5.20pm

Wednesday 15th January 2025 Parent’s evening 3.20pm - 5.50pm

Wednesday 22nd January 2025 Together over Tea, drop in session with the Senco, School Nurse and

Pastoral team for families of pupils with SEND - 10:00am

Monday 27th January 2025 Cook together eat together at TBA- Winter Warmers

Tuesday 28th January 2025 F2 Home learning workshop in classroom (2:30-3:00)

Thursday 13th February 2025 Year 2 Showcase Assembly

Friday 14th February 2025 School Closes for Half Term at 3.10pm

Monday 24th February 2025 Children Return to school at 8.40am

Monday 3rd March Year 4 Parent Partnership 2:15-3pm - in hall

Tuesday 4th March 2025 Year 6 Parent Partnership event in the hall 2:15 pm - 3pm

Wednesday 5th March 2025 F2 Parent Partnership event in the hall 2:15 pm - 3pm

Friday 7th March 2025 Year 1 Parent Partnership event in the hall 2:15 pm - 3pm

Monday 10th March 2025 School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 11th March 2025 Year 5 Parent Partnership in the hall 2:15 pm - 3pm

Wednesday 12th March 2025 Parent workshop - MHST Behaviour as a form of communication

Wednesday 12th March Year 3 Parent Partnership in the hall 2:15 pm - 3pm

Monday 17th March 2025 Cook together eat together at TBA- Culture day focus

Wednesday 19th March 2025 Together over Tea drop in session with the Senco, School Nurse and

Pastoral team for families of pupils with SEND

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Easter Service at St John’s 10.30am-11.15am

Thursday 3rd April 2025 F2 Easter Extravaganza (School hall) 2-3pm

Friday 4th April 2025 School Closes for Easter Holidays at 1.45pm

Friday 4th April 2025 Ice Arena 2.30pm-3.30pm

100% Attendance Treat at the Ice Arena

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Children Return to school at 8.40am

Monday 6th May 2025 School Closed - May Bank Holiday

Friday 23rd May 2025 School Closes for half term Holiday at 3.10pm

Monday 2nd June 2025 Children Return to school at 8.40am

Friday 18th July 2024 Summer Holidays - School Closes at 1.45pm


